
LAST NAME FIRST NAME EMAIL ADDRESS Counties of Service Bar Roll No.

# of 
Hrs. 
Earned

DATE 
EARNED

# of 
Hrs. 
Earned

DATE 
EARNED

# of Hrs. 
Earned

DATE 
EARNED

Hunter Terrence thunter@hunterlawms.com Adams 106304 7.5 9/18/2025

Betts Madison madison.youthcourt@outlook.com Alcorn 106782 6.5 3/21/2025

Reynolds Adreain areynolds@nmrls.com All NE Mississippi 105499 7.5 9/18/2025

Jones Pearlene pearlene_jones@bellsouth.net Attala, Holmes 7.5 9/18/2025 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Pearson Mary M. mary@vollorlawfirm.com Attala, Okibbeha 106755 6.5 3/21/2025

Pigg Keeli keepigg@yahoo.com

Attala, Carroll, 
Choctaw, Oktibbeha, 
Webster 106681 6.5 3/21/2025

Boisseau Angela   angela@boisseaulaw.com
Benton, Desoto, 
Marshall, Tate 105740 7.5 9/18/2025 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Bryan Kacy kacy@thebryonfirm.com
Benton, Desoto, 
Marshall, Tate 106012 7.5 9/18/2025

Robbins Anna akrobbinslaw@gmail.com
Benton, Pontotoc, 
Tippah, Union 104956 7.5 9/18/2025

Kimbrough Angela angelaturnerkim@yahoo.com
Boliver, Humphreys, 
Leflore, Sunflower 101011 7.5 9/19/2024 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Smith Chaka chakasd1204@gmail.com Bolivar, Washington 103069 7.5 9/18/2025 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

McRight, III Jesse M jesse@garrettfridayandgarner.com
Calhoun, DeSoto, 
Lafayette, Yalobusha 6.5 3/21/2025

Steen Tracy tracysteenlaw@gmail.com
Choctaw Tribal Court, 
Yazoo 99954 7.5 9/18/2025 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Andrews Robert robertandrews@bellsouth.net Claiborne 99516 7.5 9/18/2025

Pendleton Tiffany tiffanypendletonlaw@gmail.com Claiborne, Copiah 105715 7.5 9/18/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

CERTIFIED FAMILY DEFENDERS

Mississippi Code Section 43-21-201 requires attorneys appointed by a youth court to represent a parent or guardian must complete 6 hours of 
annual training that is approved by the Mississippi Office of State Public Defender and the Mississippi Commission on Continuing Legal Education.

The following attorneys are in compliance with the aforesaid training certification requirements.
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Finn Christopher    chrismfinn.cf@gmail.com Coahoma 101367 7.5 9/18/2025

Dorsey Brandon brandonlawpllc@aol.com

Coahoma, Holmes, 
Humphreys, 
Sunflower, 
Washington 100291 7.5 9/18/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

McCardle Milton bmccardle@butchmccardlelaw.com Copiah 101920 7.5 9/18/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Thornton Megan megan@stuardthornton.com
Covington, Jeff Davis, 
Marion, Simpson 104104 7.5 9/18/2025

Pickett Mary Anne maryapickett@bellsouth.net DeSoto 100094 6.5 3/21/2025

Arevalo Lindsay lindsay@tangicarterlaw.com Forrest 104775 6.5 3/21/2025

Hatten Rachel rhatten@forrestcountyms.us Forrest 105156 7.5 9/18/2025

Miri Andrew Arman arman@eriklowreypa.com
Forrest, Lamar, Pearl 
River 104755 7.5 9/18/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Blalock Mary m.blalock@maryblalocklaw.com
Franklin, Lincoln, 
Walthall 104809 7.5 9/18/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Yeatts Fran fyeatts@mslegalservices.org

Hancock, Harrison, 
Jackson, Pearl River, 
Stone 99467 7.5 9/18/2025 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Chase Nita anchaselaw@aol.com
Hancock, Harrison, 
Jackson 5970 7.5 9/18/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Nicovich Darnell dnicovich@co.harrison.ms.us Harrison 3854 7.5 9/18/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Smallwood James C. smallwood_Jim@yahoo.com Harrison 8608 7.5 9/18/2025 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024
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Boyer Katy katy.boyer1@gmail.com Harrison, Jackson 104333 7.5 9/18/2025

Giles Clayton cgiles@missionfirst.org Hinds 105340 6.5 3/21/2025

Luter George georgeluter@gmail.com Hinds 1502 6.5 3/21/2025

Allen LaTanya attnyltallen@gmail.com
Holmes, Madison, 
Sunflower 106383 7.5 9/18/2025

Barton JaNekia jwbartonlaw@gmail.com

Humphreys, 
Sunflower, 
Washington 103996 6.5 3/21/2025

Blackmon Lydia Roberta blacklr@bellsouth.net Humphreys 8650 6.5 3/21/2025

Wheeler LaTrish wheelerlatrish@gmail.com Humphreys, Sunflower 105999 7.5 9/18/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

O'Neal Raymond rayonealada@gmail.com Itawamba, Monroe 6.5 3/21/2025

Bates Jessica jessica_bates@co.jackson.ms.us Jackson 103985 7.5 9/18/2025 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Broome Christopher    christopher_broome@co.jackson.ms.us Jackson 106272 7.5 9/18/2025 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Powell Lexi lexi_powell@co.jackson.ms.us Jackson 106146 7.5 9/18/2025 6.5 3/21/2025

Sullivan Cheryl cherylsullivanlaw@gmail.com Jackson 5016 7.5 9/18/2025 6.5 3/21/2025

Carter Gabrial associate@gmail.com Lafayette 106768 7.5 9/18/2025 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Smith Chasen chase@sheldonparker.com Lamar 106526 7.5 9/18/2025

Amos Roderick rodamos@aol.com Lauderdale 101432 7.5 9/18/2025
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Farmer Alexis alexis@afarmerlaw.com Lauderdale 103911 7.5 9/18/2025

Hosey Diandra diandrahosey@gmail.com Lauderdale 102951 6.5 3/21/2025

Hurtt Stella stellahurttlaw@gmail.com Lauderdale 104325 7.5 9/18/2025 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Harris Amy aharris@harrisleechlaw.com Lee 10228 6.5 3/21/2025

Stennett William williamcstennett@gmail.com Lee 7840 7.5 9/18/2025

Worley Allison allisonaworley@gmail.com Lee 103302 6.5 3/21/2025

Davis K. Elizabeth lizdav102908@gmail.com Leflore 7245 6.5 3/21/2025

Beasley Patrick beasleylawgroup@outlook.com Lincoln 100383 7.5 9/18/2025

Rowley Ben benrowley5@gmail.com Lincoln 104243 7.5 9/18/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Fair Leoghain lfairlaw@gmail.com Lowndes, Oktibbeha 105991 6.5 3/21/2025

Owen David david@lawyerowen.com Lowndes 3963 7.5 9/18/2025

McQuirter Giulia giulia@mississippi-lawyers.com Madison 106651 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Berry Leigh leigh@lkberrylaw.com Marion 3578 7.5 9/18/2025

McComb Donovan mccomb1@hotmail.com Marion 10483 6.5 3/21/2025

Koon Lisa lkoon@koonlaw.net Monroe 100087 7.5 9/18/2025
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Berry Kelley kberry@berrymunnpa.com N/A-Chancery Court 99116 6.5 9/18/2025

Lewis Ashley R. alewis@choctaw.org Neshoba 99868 7.5 9/18/2025 6.5 3/21/2025

Alexander Tyler tyler@cruselaw.net Pearl River 105507 7.5 9/18/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Tucker Timothy tuckerlawoffice@gmail.com Pontotoc, Union 100578 7.5 9/18/2025 6.5 3/32/2025

Clark Nathaniel theclarkfirm@gmail.com Prentiss 103591 6.5 3/21/2025

Culpepper Jessica jesscarr32@yahoo.com Rankin 102192 7.5 9/18/2025

Briggs Erin eprid@ospd.ms.gov Statewide 6.5 3/32/2025

Locke Brenda blocke@ospd.ms.gov Statewide 9 6/24/2025 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Morgan Jennifer jmorgan@ospd.ms.gov Statewide 101964 7.5 9/18/2025 6.5 3/32/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Shook Chad chadshook@icloud.com Statewide 99677 7.5 9/18/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Peterson Smith Patricia ppsmith@prodigy.net Statewide 99872 6.5 3/32/2025

Carman Carly carly@nextdoorlawyer.com Tishomingo 105208 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Bryan Jessyca jessycabryanlaw@gmail.com Warren 106788 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Crews Jami jami@crewsgrady.com Warren 101724 7.5 9/18/2025 6.5 9/19/2024

Derivaux J. Allen aderivaux@aol.com Warren 6059 7.5 9/18/2025
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Pratt II Darnell darnellprattlaw@gmail.com Washington 104682 7.5 9/18/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Howell Cynthia cchowell.jdrn@gmail.com Yazoo 105492 7.5 9/18/2025 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024


